# SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

### NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on November 9, 2022, the Snohomish County Council adopted Budget Ordinance No. 22-055, which shall be effective November 25, 2022. A summary of the ordinance is as follows:

#### ORDINANCE NO. 22-055

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2023 ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN FOR COUNTY TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS

Section 1. The Snohomish County 2023 Annual Construction Plan for Transportation for the laying out, construction, and maintenance of county roads, attached hereto as Exhibit A, as submitted by the Snohomish County Engineer, is hereby approved and adopted pursuant to RCW 36.81.130 and is, by this reference, incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Where to Get Copies of the Ordinance: Copies of the full ordinance, Exhibit A, and other documentation are available upon request by calling the County Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1-(800) 562-4367x3494, TDD (425) 388-3700 or by e-mailing contact.council@snoco.org.

<u>Website Access:</u> This ordinance and other documents can be accessed through the Council websites at: <a href="https://snohomish.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx">https://snohomish.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx</a> or <a href="http://www.snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/County-Hearings-Calendar.">http://www.snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/County-Hearings-Calendar.</a>

DATED this 18th day of November 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Debbie Eco, CMC Clerk of the Council

Publish: November 23, 2022

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: Council

SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Finance #104473

### **Everett Daily Herald**

### Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington } County of Snohomish

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in County, Washington and is and Snohomish always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH967259 ORDINANCE NO. 22-055 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 11/23/2022 and ending on 11/23/2022 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount o the fee for su \$47.85.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

13 RD day of y buend

2022

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington.

Snohomish County Budget & Finance | 14104473 DEBBIE ECO

## RECEIVED

DEC 06 2022

**Snohomish County Council** 

Linda Phillips Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Europes 8/29/2025 Completion Number 4/17

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
NOTICE OF ENACTMENT
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on November 9, 2022, the
Snohomish County Council adopted Budget Ordinance No. 22055, which shall be effective November 25, 2022, A summary of
the ordinance is as follows:
ORDINANCE NO. 22-055
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2023 ANNUAL
CONSTRUCTION PLAN FOR COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENTS
Section 1, The Snohomish County 2023 Annual Construction, and
maintenance of county roads, attached hereto as Exhibit A, as
submitted by the Snohomish County Engineer, is hereby approved
and adopted pursuant to RCW 36.51.130 and is, by this reference,
incorporated herein and made a part hereof.
Where to Get Copies of the Ordinance; Copies of the full ordinance
and other documentation are available upon request by calling the
County Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1-(800) 562-4367X3494,
TDD (425) 388-3700 or by e-mailing contact-council@snoco.org,
Website Access: This ordinance and other documents can be
accessed through the Council websites at:
https://snohomish.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx or
http://www.snohomish.council.wa.gov/2734/County-HearingsCalendar.
DATED this 18th day of November 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
// S/Debbie Eco, CMC
Clerk of the Council

104473 Published: November 23, 2022

EDH967259